
rr

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE
ANNUAL SMALL PAVING AND MINOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

BY AND BETWEEN PALM BEACH COUNTY
AND SAFFOLD PAVING, INC.

PROJECT #2022053
R2024 0420

This Amendment No. 1 (AMENDMENT) to the Annual Small Paving and Minor Construction
Contract (R2022-1489), dated December 20, 2022, (CONTRACT), is made and entered into on

MAY 0 7 2024 by anc] between Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the State of
Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners (COUNTY), and Saffold Paving,
Inc., a Florida for profit corporation (CONTRACTOR) whose Federal ID is 46-4218537
(individually Party and collectively Parties).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into the CONTRACT on December 20,
2022 (R2022-1489); and

WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Special Provisions of the CONTRACT allows for extensions and
other Contract deviations but will only be exercised upon mutual written agreement through a
Board approved CONTRACT amendment, while adhering to all other original terms, conditions
and unit prices of the CONTRACT; and

WHEREAS, by this AMENDMENT, the CONTRACTOR and the COUNTY mutually agree to
amend the CONTRACT, as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and agreements
herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The above recitations are true and correct and incorporated herein.

2. The CONTRACT is hereby amended to extend the expiration date of the
CONTRACT from June 19, 2024 to December 19, 2025.

3. The CONTRACT is hereby amended to increase the amount by $1,150,000, from
$1,150,000 to $2,300,000.

4. It is the intent of the Parties hereto that this AMENDMENT shall not become binding
until the date executed by the COUNTY.

5. Except as hereby amended, changed or modified, all other provisions of the
CONTRACT shall remain in full force and effect.

Project # 2022053 Page 1 of 3 Amendment #1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida
has made and executed this AMENDMENT to the CONTRACT on behalf of the COUNTY, and
CONTRACTOR has hereunto set its hand the day and year above written.

OWNER:
APPROVED AS TO TERMS
AND CONDITIONS

By:
Morton L. Rose, P.E.
Director of Roadway Production

CONTRACTOR:

SAFFOLD

(Corp. Seal)

Name (type or print)

Project # 2022053 Page 2 of 3 Amendment #1



{SIGNATURE PAGES CONTINUED}

ATTEST:
Joseph Abruzzo
Clerk of the Circuit Courts Comptroller

\s Jr

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

R2024 0420
MAZ 0 7 2024COUNTY: *

Palm Beach County, a Political Subdivision of
the State of Florida, by and through its Board of
County Commissioners

(Seal)

n: rombmiy pio 2u2c 2i>22(i52 trnnind \nmdl j\iviny mid rumor S mnnml timcndmcnis t.md dmmu tn dot > ^dKdd miKiidiik in f.dm.x

Project # 2022053 Page 3 of 3 Amendment #1



Print
Date
3/29/2024
8'.43:14
AM

Page
1
of
1

Vendor
Number DX00001998 Risk

Profile
:

Required
Additional
Insured
:

Ownership
Entity
:

Palm
Beach
County

Compliance
Summary
Report

Vendor
Name

AM
Best
Rating

Insurance Carrier

Policy
#

Eff.
Date
Exp.
Date
Coverage

Contract
Number
Contract
Name

Saffold
Paving
Inc.

Compliant

2022053

Annual
Small
Paving

and
Minor

Construction
Contract

Company

A+g
,

XV

Progressive
Express
Insurance

Company

963353604

11/11/2023
11/11/2024
Auto
Liability

A-g
,

X

James
River
Insurance
Company
001397001

1/27/2024
1/27/2025
Excess
Liability

A-g
,

X

James
River
Insurance
Company
001396991

1/27/2024
1/27/2025
General
Liability

Ap
,

IX

American
Builders
Insurance
WCV0121
12913

7/2/2023
7/2/2024
Workers
Comp

Standard-Construction
Services

Palm
Beach
County
Board
of
County
Commissioners


